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L.D.121 

(Filing No. H- jj7 ) 

ST ATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" 1+" to H.P. 103, L.D. 121, Bill, "An Act To 
Reduce the Length of the Legislative Sessions" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

LEGISLA TURE 

Legislature 0081 

Initiative: Recognizes savings from a reduction in the length of legislative sessions. 

GENERAL FUND 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2009-10 
($26,312) 
($65,800) 

($92,112) 

2010-11 
($55,158) 

($131,600) 

($186,758) 

Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, adds an 
appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 121 LR 76(02) 

An Act To Reduce the Length of the Legislative Sessions 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A " 
Committee: State and Local Government 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 2010-11 

($92,112) ($186,758) 

($92,112) ($186,758) 

Projections 
2011-12 

($94,576) 

($94,576) 

Projections 
2012-13 

($191,686) 

($191,686) 

The bill reduces appropriations to the Legislature for savings attributable to reduction in the length of legislative 
sessions beginning in fiscal year 2009-10 from reduced legislator expenses and session-only employee personal 
services costs. These amounts may be affected by pending biennial budget decisions of the Legislative Council. 
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